associated with him) currently holds 15,950,000 Shares in the Company. Please refer to the table below which indicates
the shareholding of Mr Mascolo (and entities associated with him).

Mr Mascolo also currently holds the following Performance Rights:

Number of Performance Rights   Maturity Price   Expiry
450,000   30 pence   29 November 2021
450,000   40 pence   29 November 2021
450,000   50 pence   29 November 2021
450,000   60 pence   29 November 2021
450,000   70 pence   29 November 2021
450,000   80 pence   29 November 2021
450,000   90 pence   29 November 2021
450,000   100 pence   29 November 2021
1,000,000 125 pence   29 November 2021
1,500,000 150 pence   29 November 2021
2,000,000 200 pence 29 November 2021

Mr Mascolo has agreed to cancel these existing Performance Rights upon approval of this Resolution.

If this Resolution 4 is passed, the new Performance Rights are granted to Mr Mascolo and mature into Shares, the
following will be the effect on his current holdings in the Company:

Director (including
associated entities)

Current Share
Holding

% of Total Share
Capital

Share Capital Upon
Exercise

% of Total Share
Capital

Mr Mascolo 15,950,000 3.09% 24,050,000 4.58%
All Other Holders 500,914,246 96.91% 500,914,246 95.42%
Total 516,864,246 100.00% 524,964,246 100.00%

*The table above does not take into account the impact of the Subscription Shares (the subject of Resolution 1) or the
Mascolo Options (the subject of Resolution 3) and assumes that no Options currently on issue (as set out below) are
exercised:
1. 4,500,000 Options issued to Directors exercisable at £0.12 each, expiring 24 June 2022
2. 7,500,000 employee Options exercisable at £0.12 each, expiring 24 June 2022;
3. 6,000,000 Options issued to Directors exercisable at £0.12 each, expiring 24 June 2022;
4. 3,500,000 employee Options exercisable at £0.30 each, expiring 8 April 2023;
5. 4,000,000 employee Options exercisable at £0.60 each, expiring 3 September 2021;